

**LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY**

**RESEARCH INVOLVING HUMAN EMBRYOS BILL 2008**

(Amendments and New Clause to be moved by Mr Stensholt)

1. Clause 7, page 11, line 12, omit "; or" and insert "; and".
2. Clause 7, page 11, line 13, omit all words and expressions on this line.
3. Clause 14, page 15, line 14, omit "ART;" and insert "ART.".
4. Clause 14, page 15, lines 15 to 22, omit paragraph (f).

**NEW CLAUSE**

5. Insert the following New Clause to follow clause 45—

**"A Hybrid embryos**

- (1) This section applies if, immediately before the commencement, a person was authorised by a licence to create, develop or use a hybrid embryo.
- (2) The person commits an offence if, after the commencement, the person intentionally uses a hybrid embryo created or developed under the licence before the commencement.
- (3) An offence against subsection (2) is an indictable offence punishable by imprisonment for a term not exceeding 5 years.
- (4) Despite section 42, on and from the commencement the licence is taken to be amended to remove the authorisation for the person to create, develop or use a hybrid embryo."